## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/21/00040

Applicant Name	M D Gupta
Text of Application	Sub: Contractual engagement of project personnel in the NRCD-WII Project- Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning. Ref: (i) Advertisement hosted on Institutes website www.wii.gov.in on dated 14.12.2020 for Contractual Engagement of Project Personnel in the NRCD-WII Project- Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning - for the post of Accountant (PMU 5). Kindly provide the following information regarding above referred subject and reference under para (i) under RTI Act 2005 : (1) Certified photocopy of details of all sanctioned posts containing name of post, required essential and desirable educational qualification, age, work description and total consolidated emoluments of the project Management Unit of above project. (2) Certified photocopy of approval of competent authority regarding creation of post of Accountant (PMU 5) in the NRCD-WII Project- Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning.
Reply of Application	Information not available. Kindly see the attached cover letter

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	06/06/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	07/06/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) P.K.Aggarwal
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	05/07/2021	P.K.Aggarwal- (CPIO)	
			Print	

Print

# Government of India Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun Wildlife Institute of India P.O.Box-18, Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,

Dated: 05/07/2021

То

Shri M D Gupta 8/11, Kaulagarh Road Anand Vihar, Dehra Dun Uttarakhand 248001

## Registration Number : WLIOI/R/E/21/00040

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 06/06/2021 and to say that *Information not available. Kindly see the attached cover letter*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

# Director, WII

FAA & Director Address: Wildlife Institute of IndiaChandrabaniDehradun Phone No.: 01352646101

Yours faithfully

(P.K.Aggarwal) CPIO & Deputy Registrar Phone No.: 01352646110 Email : pka@wii.gov.in





#### No. WII/RTI/CPIO/2021-22 (Qtr-I)/14

Date:  $5^{th}$  July, 2021

To,

Shri M.D. Gupta 8/11, Kaulagarh Road Anand Vihar, Dehradun

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005-reg.

### Ref.: Your Online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/21/00040 dated 06/06/2021

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your application cited above under RTI Act, 2005. In this context, pointwise response to your queries is given below:

Information Sought under RTI	Reply
Sub: Contractual engagement of project personnel in the NRCD-WII Project- Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning.	
Ref: (i) Advertisement hosted on Institutes website www.wii.gov.in on dated 14.12.2020 for Contractual Engagement of Project Personnel in the NRCDWII Project-Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning - for the post of Accountant (PMU 5).	Information not available.
Kindly provide the following information regarding above referred subject and reference under para (i) under RTI Act 2005:	
<ol> <li>(1) Certified photocopy of details of all sanctioned posts containing name of post, required essential and desirable educational qualification, age, work description and total consolidated emoluments of the project Management Unit of above project.</li> <li>(2) Certified photocopy of approval of competent authority regarding creation of post of Accountant (PMU 5) in the NRCD-WII Project- Assessment of the Ecological Status of select Indian rivers for Conservation Planning.</li> </ol>	

If you are not satisfied with the aforesaid reply, you may appeal to the **Appellate Authority** i.e. "Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Post Box 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun – 248 001, Ph. 0135-2640910".

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, NO & CPIO (RTI

Encl.: as above.

पत्रपेटी सं. 18, चन्द्रबनी, देहरादून - 248001, उत्तराखण्ड, भारत Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun- 248001, Uttarakhand, INDIA ई.पी.ए.बी.एक्स : +91-135-2640111 से 2640115, फैक्स : 0135-2640117 EPABX : +91-135-2640111 to 2640115; Fax : 0135-2640117 ई-मेल/Email : wii@wii.gov.in; वेब/website : www.wii.gov.in